ASX MARKET RELEASE

Buddy Signs \$2 Million Dollar Smart Cities Deal

- Buddy Platform signs deal valued at up to A\$2.14 million over 18 months (plus hardware costs) with Thor Industries, Inc. – a multi-billion US\$ NYSE traded company
- Up to A\$1.95 million to be recognized in calendar year 2017
- Includes annualized IoT platform and applications services costs of over A\$250k, which optionally auto-renew.

January 12, 2017 - Seattle, Washington

Buddy Platform Limited (<u>BUD.ASX</u>) today announced that the Company has executed a new contractual statement of work with <u>Thor Industries, Inc.</u> totalling up to A\$2.1 million over 18 months, the bulk of which will be recognized in calendar year 2017.

The project, which builds upon the existing customer relationship between Buddy and the customer, deploys Buddy-powered smart city and connected residential technologies. This innovative solution will unlock many new user experiences for the customer by leveraging Buddy's monitoring technologies, the flexibility of the core Buddy Platform, and Parse on Buddy.

"We're thrilled to be opening the quarter with such a significant customer project so deeply aligned with our focus on connected infrastructure technology", said David McLauchlan, CEO of Buddy Platform. "This customer has been a pleasure to work with, and we're looking forward to helping them recognize measureable value from the deployment of Internet of Things technologies in their organization."

This new statement of work provides for A\$1.8 million of contracted commitments starting immediately, and running through the end of May 2018. The customer has flagged an interest in optionally purchasing an additional component valued at nearly A\$350k prior to December 2017, and a further annual & ongoing platform and application services component of more than A\$250k will apply from June 2018 if the customer wishes to continue with the provision of services by Buddy. Devices or hardware components required by the customer will be incremental to these figures.

This statement of work announced today brings the total contracted value with this customer to A\$2.25 million.

Due to customer confidentiality obligations, the Company is unable to share further specifics on this engagement, but can share that this project is a vertically integrated one, and highlights the importance of the Company's strategy to offer a full solution, not only a technology component.

About Buddy

Buddy Platform Limited (BUD.ASX) provides one of the world's first data aggregation and management platforms for the IoT and connected devices. Buddy advances The Quantified Economy[™] by providing the critical infrastructure by which businesses and organizations can, in real-time, access and analyze the data generated by connected devices, and unlock the economic opportunities delivered by this data. Buddy Platform users represent a wide variety of industries, including airlines, agriculture, automotive, consumer electronics, robotics, software development, telecommunications, and transportation. Buddy is headquartered in Seattle, Washington, with offices in Adelaide, Australia. For more information, visit http://www.buddy.com.

###

Buddy Platform Contact:

Brian Seitz, VP of Marketing and Communications

Phone: +1 (206) 745-9079 Email: brian@buddy.com





















